504566127 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4612838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TDA_BOULDER	09/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERDUE FOODS LLC	
Street Address:	31149 OLD OCEAN CITY ROAD	
City:	SALISBURY	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21804	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29549775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444295

Email: tjreno@venable.com, sjschwarz.team@venable.com,

tjx01@venable.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. SCHWARZ

Address Line 1: 600 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29546.395090	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. SCHWARZ	
SIGNATURE:	//STEVEN J. SCHWARZ//	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=395090_tda_assign_perdue#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043704 FRAME: 0883

504566127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TDA_Boulder (herein referred to as Assignor) is an owner by virtue of assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/549,775, filed <u>December 28, 2015</u>; and

WHEREAS, Perdue Foods LLC, organized under and pursuant to the laws of Maryland having its principal place of business at 31149 Old Ocean City Road, Salisbury, Maryland 21804 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to said U.S. Patent Application and to any and all direct, and indirect divisions and continuations of said U.S. Patent Application and to any and all related foreign applications, and to any and all U.S. and foreign Patents granted or reissued or reexamined therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said U.S. and foreign Patent Applications is granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. and foreign Patent Applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

For: TDA BOULDER

Date: | 25 | 2017

Signature: Name: P. Trem As Do

Department:
TDA BOULDER

Witness:

0/25/17 Date: 125/17 ignature:

Name: MATTHEW BUCHANAN

1